

Question on Notice

No. 1524

Asked on 1 September 2016


Mr Nicholls asked the Premier and Minister for the Arts (Hon. A Palaszczuk)—


Will the Premier provide a detailed list (broken down by Ministerial Office) of how many

(a) ministerial staff have left the employment of the Department of Premier and Cabinet and (b) ministerial staff in the employ of the Department of Premier and Cabinet have transferred from one ministerial office to another?


ANSWER:


(a) I refer the member to the answer provided to QON 1278–2016 tabled on

15 September 2016.


(b) A majority of the ministerial staff that moved between ministerial offices, was a result of the Cabinet reshuffle in December 2015. During the period of 17 August

2015 to 16 August 2016, 41 ministerial staff moved between ministerial offices.

